IAL COPY

/ This ingtrument was prepar
by and, after recording,

: raturn to: b ) ;
EE " { ; . ) Lt I
P % Ned 8. Rechertaeon ’ ‘j‘ / qu) (23:}73
1 i Aronberg Goldgehn Davis &f -7 _

Garmisa

o One IBM Plaza - Suite 3000
Chicayo, Illinois  &O611

: a Addrens of Property:

1350 North Wells Strast o LTy RECURG A $41.50 .
chicago, Illinois 60611 o TTARRAA T TREN Balv o Dyansge Lhiiiaun

Lo d LM -G APORETR
PIN Nog.: , Covd COUMTY RECOREER

17~04-215-049 and
17-04-213-010C

Space above this 1ine for Recordar’s use only

SECOND LOAN EXTENSION AGREEMENT

This Agreement is zntered into as of the 31st day of July,
1996, by and among LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A., not personally,
but solely as Trustee ("Trustee") under Trust Agreement dated
July 13, 1983, and known as-¥rust No, 106703 ("Trust"),
COBBLESQUARE PLACE ASSOCIATES II, an Illinois limited partnership
("Beneficiary®), being the sole beneficiary of the Trust (the
Trust and the Beneficiary are som:times jointly referred to as
"Borrower"), SAMUEL ZELL, SAMUEL ZFLI- REVOCABLE TRUST and ROBERT
H. AND ANN LURIFE TRUST (individually, YGuarantor" and
ccllectively, the “"Guarantors") and F1IKSYAR BANK ILLINOIS
SUCCESSOR TO MICHIGAN AVENUE MATIONAL DaNX.-an Illinois state
bank ("Bank").

RECITALS: 5)1;723.573

A, The Bank has loaned to Borrower the sum of FUUR MILLION
AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($4,000,000.00) (the "Loan"), evidenced by a
certain Mortgage Note dated July 27, 1988 ("Note"} in the
original principal amount of FOUR MILLION AND NO/100 DOLLAKRS
($4,000,000.00) made by Borrower and payable to the Bank.

B. The Note is secured by, among other things, the
following documaents, each of which is dated July 27, 1988:

(1) Mortgage and Security Agreement ("Mortgage") made
by the Trustee to Bank and recorded in the Office of tha
Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois on July 27,

1988 as Document B8333070, covering the property commonly
xnown as 1350 North Wells Struet, Chicago, Illinois and
legally described on Exhibit “A" attached hereto

<0
Hl







UNOFFICIAL COPY

("Premises"); and

(ii1) Assignment of Leases and Rents ("“Assignment of
Rents") made by Borrower to Bank and recorded in the Ofrice
of the Recorder of Daeds aof Cook County, Illinois on July

27, 1988 as Document BB333071;

c. Pursuant to a certain Guaranty ("Guaranty") dated July
27, 1588, as amended by an Amendmeht to Guaranty dated Octobur
21, 1991, the Guarantors, jointly and severally, guaranteed (i)
the payment by Porrower of the amount provided for in the Note,
the Mortgage an¢: the other Loan Documents, and (ii) the
perfornarce by Borrower of the covenants to be performed and
observed oy Borrower pursuant to the provisions therecf.

D. Tne parties entered into a certain Loan Extension
Agreement dated as of July 30, 1993, which was recorded in the
Office of the Relnrder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois as
Locument 93714287 {"First Amendment") pursuant to which the Loan
Documents were amerded to, among other things, (i) provide for
changes in interest vates, (1i) provide for monthly principal
reductions and (iii) eztend the Maturity Date of the Note to July
31, 1996.

E. . Borrower has requecsted that the Bank further amend the
Loan Documents and Bank has agresd to do so subject to Borrower
and the Guarantors agreeing to the terms and conditions contained
in this Agreement,

NOW, THEREFORE, in crder to induzes the Bank to amend the
Loan Documents, and for other gocd ana wvxluable consideration,
the receipt and sufficiency of which are reveby acknowledged,
Borrower, Guarantors and Bank hereby agrec._as follows:

1. Tha Recitals set forth above are herery incorporated
herein and made a part hereof.

2. Except as otherwise expressly indicated hcrein, all
capitalized terms used herein shall have the same meaning
ascriked to them in the Note and the other documents referred to
herein.

3. The Note matures as of the date hereof and,
concurrently with the execution of this Agreement, Borrower shall
pay Lendar TWO HUNDRED ELEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY NINE AND
547100 DOLLARS {$211,159.54), accrued interest of TWENTY FOUR
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY ONE AND 06/100 DOLLARS
(¢24,741.06)and the Extension Fee, as hereafter defined, and
execute and deliver to Lender a renewal note {"New Note") in the
principal amount of THREE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS
($3,500,000) having a new maturity date of July 31, 1999.

-2~




T
“t




UNOFFICIAL COPY

4, So long as there i3 no uncured default under the New
Note or the other Loan Documents and subject to the provisions of
the following sentence, Borrower shall have the option to renew
the loan for cne additicnal period of three years from the then-
current Maturity Date by giving written notice to Bank prior to
April 30, 1999 (“"Renewal Period”}, As a condition to the Bank
extending the loan for an additional three years, the Premises
(a) must have a falr market value as of May 31, 1959 of at least
FOUR MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($4,700,000) as
detarmined by an appraiser selected by Bank, the fee for which
gshall be paid by Bank and (b) must have had during 1998 (i) a
ratio of net operating income ("NOI"), as hereafter defined, to
combinad-First and second mortgage debt service, as hereafter
dafined, ‘of not less than 1.05 to 1 and (il) a ratio of NOI to
first mortgsge debt service of not less than 1.3 to 1. If the
aforesald ratlvs have not been met, Borrower shall nevertheless
have the right “o renew the loan if Borrower shall have plaedged a
cartificate of ceposit to Bark or shall have caused a stand-by
letter of credit-Co be issued to Bank to meat the 1998 debt
service requirements. .in acccrdance with Sectlion 3.2(b) or (c) of
ths New MNote. To the extent that the flrst mortgage Debt Servics
has been recalculated pursuant to Section 3,2(a) of the New Note,
the recalculated Debt Sarvice amount shall be used to determine
compliance with the second preceding gentence. The interest rate
during the Renewal Period shuil be fixed at one hundred ssventy
five (175) basis points over ths three (3) year Treasury Yiald as
published in The Wall Street Jourral as of July 30, 1999. During
the Renewal Period, there shall ba /sgqual monthly payments of
principal and interest (at the rate a2t forth in this Paragraph
4) bamed on a seventeen (17) year amorcization. A renewal note
shall be prepared by Bank having substantially the same
provisions as contained in the New Note to raflect Borrower’s
obligations during the Renewal Period. No.fre shall be due from
Borrower to extend the loan during the Renawul Period. For
purposes of this Agreement, the term "NOIY means annual calendar
gross income generated by the Premises less all normal operating
oxpenses, management fees, professional feaes, real estate taxes,
leasing commissions, repairs, maintenance expenses, anc tenant-
build-cut expenses. The term “expenses" shall excluds interest
and depreciation. The term "debt service” means the product of
the monthly principal and interest payments for the first asnd/or
second mortgage loan and 12.

5. The Mortgage, Assjgnment of Rents, the other Loan
Documents and Guaranty are herehy amended to secura the
obligations and liakilities evidenced by the New Note. Borrower
acknowledges that it shall have no right or option for any
additional extension of the Maturity Data.

G. Borrower hereby agrees to pay Bank an extension fee of
SEVENTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($17,500,00)
("Extension Fee") and all reasonable expenses, charges, ccsts and

)=

TLOCZLIE




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOEEICIAL COPY |

fees relating to this Agreement, including Bank’s reasonable
attorneys’ fees in connection with the negotiation and
documentation of the agreements contained in this Agreement, all
recording fees and charges, title insurance charges and premiums,
and all other expenses, charges and costs referred to in or
necesaitated by the terms of this Agreement (collectivaly, the
vAdditional Loan Expenses"). 1In the event the Additional Loan
Expenses are not paid to Bank within ten (10) days after written
demand therefor by Bank, the Additional Loan Expenses shall bear
interest from the date so incurred until paid at the Post
Maturity Rate.

7 All references in the New Note, Mortgage, Assignment of
Rents, cthar Loan Documents or the Guaranty to any of the other
Loan Docurmzrts or the Guaranty shall mean such docunment as
amended hecoLy,

8. The Burrower and Guarantors represent and the
Beneficiary and-¢ach Guarantor warrant to Bank that each has full
power and authority “~ execute and deliver this Agreement and to
perform their respective cbligations heraunder. Upon the
axecution and delivery hereof, this Agreement will be valid,
binding and enforceable 1pbdn the Borrower and each of the
Guarantors in mccordance with- its terms. Execution and delivery
of this Agreement does not uia will not contravene, conflict
with, violate or constitute a detault under (i) the Partnership
Agreement creating the Besneficiery, or (il) any applicable law,
rule, regulation, judgmsnt, decres or order or any agreement,
indenture or instrument to which Boclxower or any of the
Guarantors is a party or is bound or #llch is binding upon or
applicable to the project, or any portizi thereof.

9. Borrower and Guarantors represen® and the Beneficiary
and each Guarantor warrant to Bank that, after the exaecution of
the New Note, no Event of Default or event or candition which
could become an Event of Default with the giving e¢f notice or
passage of time, or both, exists under the New Ncte, the Mortgage
(as amended by the First Amendment), the Assignment of Rents or
any of the other Loan Documents or the Guaranty.

10. The Borrower heresby ratifies and confirme its
1iabilities and obligations under the New Nota, the Mortgage, the
Assignment of Rents and the other lLoan Documents, all us amended
by this Agreement, and the llens and security interests created
thereby, and acknowledges that it has no defensas, claimsg or set-
offs to the anforcement by Bank of tha obligations and :
liabilities of Borrower under the New Nota, the Mortgage, the
Assignment of Rents and the other Loan Documents, all as amended
by the First Amendment and this Agreemant.

11, Each of the Guarantors hereby consants to the execution
and delivery by Borrower of this Agraement. Each of the

-4 -




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Guarantors hereby ratifies and confirms his respective
liabilities and obligations under the Guaranty, as amended by
this Agreement, with respect to the New Note, Mortgage,
Assignment of Rents and the other Loan Documents, all as amended
by this Agreement, and acknowledges that he has no defenses,
claims or set-offs to the enforcement by Bank of the liabilities
and obligations of the Guarantors under the Guaranty.

12. This Agreement shall be binding on Borrower, the
Guarantors, and their respective, heirs, legatees, perscnal
representatives, successors and permltted assigns, and shall
inure to the benefit of Lender, and its successors and assigns.

13. The Mortgage, Assignment of Rents, Guaranty and the
other Loan Documents shall remain in full force and effect in
accordance with their respective terms, as amended by the First
Amendment, aad this Agreement.

14. This 2;feement is executed by LaSalle National Trust,
N.A., not personally but solely as Trustee as aforesaid, in the
exercise of the powel and authority conferred upon and vested in
said Trustee, and it i3 expressly understood and agreed that
nothing in this Agreemen’ shall be construed as creating any
personal liability on said Trustee to perform any covenant,
either express or implied ie~=in contained, all such liability,
if any, being expressly waived iy Bank and by every person now Or
hereafter claiming any right or sscurity hereunder.

IN WITNEBS WHERECF, this Agreenent has been entered into as
of the date first above written,

LASALULE NATTIOIAL TRUST, N.A., not
paersonally, bul solely as
Trustes as afcresaid

("g’l,( [ U )

-5
By: Bt

Name:___ Corifine Bek o
Title:__ _Vice President & & o

P2 ,
7 o
ATTEST: /sy  Cacde
Nama: Rozemary Collins
Title: Assistant Secretary




UNOEFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY
L | COBBLESQUARE PLACE ASSOCIATES II,
an Illinois limited partnership

By: COBBLER SQUARE DEVELOPMENT,
INC., an Illinois corporation,
GCenseral Partner

N
BY: " e

Name: (Al i) g p

Title: .y ol dAg

FIRSTAR BANK ILLINOIS AS SUCCESSOR
TO MICHIGAN AVENUE NATIONAL BANK

'____f me—
By:

Name: _&Ubgne ¥ [Linmey

Title: O e (reswlers:

.

T7 . 7 samuel zEAL
SAMUEL ZELL RIVO f

, Trustee

By s

s / f
7 /
ROBERT H. and ANN JURIZ TRUST

s
By: ﬂ/ : ¢ “Irustee

CLTESLIG




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

) 88
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undarsigned, a Notary Fublic in and for said County,
in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that __corinne Bek '
and Rosemary Collins , are personally known to me to be the
same persons whose names are subacribed to thas foregoing
ingtrument as such Vice Pregldont and Aasintant Secratary ,
respactively, of LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A., appesared before me
this day in person and severally acknowledged that they signed
and delivered the sald instrument as their own free and voluntary
act, ard as the froe and voluntary act of said Bank, as Trustee,
for the vees and purposes thersin set forth.

Given drder my hand and notarial seal this Ilth day of
Sontombey , (4t 96,
2
{

AIAAAADIAS AMGL,
gt b Notary Public

T Y YA B
: [SEURN

¢

W
T
{0
[]
.-'.
¥

.t '.

: S

pole fen ': \\\
ey .
o e Uy T

PRI | 1|‘|;,‘
. ) .

AALESRRLE BB S el .f”
V';}’;'fﬁ e WTE !

STATE OF ILLINOIS
) S8
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for said County,
in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that oo | (e
is personally known to me to be the same perasn whose name 1? !
subscribed to the foregoing instrument as suen Vvt ol
of FIRSTAR BANK ILLINOIS AS SUCCESSOR TO MICH1GAY AVENUE NATIONAL
BANK, appeared before me this day in person anc acknowledged that
he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and
voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of “hs Bank, for
the uses and purposes therein set forth.

. Given under my hand and notarial seal this ] duy of
T 1996
Il .

.(T-! “f)-;Z!, P AN
Notary Public

:...9.""‘.“.J...*'.‘.Q‘.

H "OFFICIAL SEAL"

+ LOURDENE THIEMANN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINGIS
My Cornmizsion Expires Jung 24, 2000

Q00.0000“0‘.00.00.‘0OOOOOG

/ f”"f )
— % s . '/
( o //L //, ’{ v '/(l/ l#{/r A ?/ﬂ }'/

[
&
*
*
i




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOEFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
} S8
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for fqid.County,
in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that _} .. SRS ARAN

of COBBLER SQUARE DEVELOPMENT, INC., an Illinois corporation, the
general partner of COBBLESQUARE PLACE ASSOCIATES II, an Illinois
limited partnership, who is personally known to me to be the same
person whose name is subscribed to the foregeing instrument as
such W',,fﬁfirxn/ appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as
his owi free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act

of said Limited Partnership, for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.

P

! by,
e Given under-my hand and notarial seal this K’ day of
Lyt 1996,

"

. ‘ ‘) \ /(//"
r'l'f‘a‘-‘;‘r‘."’; ISR AR A A T
g “(hl fl.'l.':l.';\l'__»\[..” “ - (7 ‘ /(a‘;f’-{ K /U"‘ /"l Y
COLESIE KOWILANDT W Notary Public
Pty Puine, Sata of jisros zf
LAy Comizsion Eapis LEINAQ ¢

ZARILIR IR CTLIILRES XN

STATE OF ILLINOIS

} s§
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, tha undersigned, a Notary Public ia and for said County,
in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify thzt SAMUEL ZELL,
individually, and as Trustee of the SAMUEL Z[IL.. REVOCABLE TRUST,
who 1s personally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared bzfore me this
day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the
gaid instrument as his own free and voluntary act, for the usaes
and purpcses therein set forth.

45
Given under my hand and notarial seal, this A" day wuf
Toget o, 1996,

| o
7 / / ’ xf

4 y i . o -

bt '.'A';‘r'.":""""—".l'd"““'! (,) P f‘ P 64 'F'--’: (// { /I‘ ” .,/(

c';’f’l‘f':"f'l pPLFLE " N
NS Notary Public

% roFHCiAL Al ‘
N cru ol koA 8
;'t hotary Bk, e e s‘s

. o B "\
:: Bl G ais on b anired TR A ;

PPERAEIAN
)‘\.}"J‘b"r":frfr"o'l';':'t"r"e’a Al ] v




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS
} 85
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in andyxor ga}& County,
in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that /[o . £ WUTAK
as Trustee of the ROBERT H. AND ANN LURIE TRUST, who is I
personally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this
day in person and acknowledged that she signed and delivered the
gaid instrument as her own free and voluntary act as Trustee of
said Trust, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

. 4~
Giveir under my hand and notarial seal, this @ day of
AR RARAR A RAR RN )
n

L[ 1996,
, (/efQQf] L{ h/AAZA»rzﬁfl

OVEIC LT o o) H Notary Public

~pep gt PP ‘el A
CLLESTY KV Rl )
Mobor inptp Quog . of 110 N

HUEAATE AVl S R I S TR TS %
) Y
oiriesh bepng LRS00 .',n
LR

’
B LS o, ' +
T ST N W N

ol
gl
3
+
L3
L
d
X




. UNOFFICIAL COPY




B IS S I
B PO

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Legal Pescription |

FARCEL 1

THAT PART OF LOTS (72, 173, AND 174 TO 18' INCLUSIVE, IN ERONSON'S
ADDITION TO CHICAGD IN THE HORTH EAST /4 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIF 39
NORTH, RAMNGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIFAL MERIDIAN, ALL TAKEN AS A
BEGINNIZNG) AT THE SOGUTH EAST CORNER OF LOT 72 IN UGDEN'S SURDIVISION OF
LOTS 142 T 151, 154 10 136, 163 TO 6%, (68 TO 173, 176, 178 TO 183 Iw
THE AFORESATD RRONSON'S ADDITION, THENCE WEST 89.85 FEET ALUNG THE
SOUTH LINE ZE/SATID LUT 72, BEING ALST THE NORTH LIRE OF WEST EVERGREEN
STREET, THENCE WORTH 114,17 FEET PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF NORTH
WELLS STREET, EEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS ¥ AND 2 IN THE ASSESSOR'S
DIVISTON OF LOT 4727 IN THE AFORESAID BRONSON'S ADDITIUN TO CHICAGO, THE
EAST LINE OF LODTS &5 T0 44 INCLUSIVE AND THE EAST LINE OF LOTS &% 10 /0
INCLUSIVE IN THE AFORZSALD OGDEN'S SUBDIVISION; THENCE WEST 18.9% FEE]
FERFENDICULAR TQ THE LAST!DESCRIRED LINE; THENCE NORTH 51.06 FEET ALOM
A LINE DRAWN 104,76 FEET WEST OF AND FARALLEL WITH SAID WEST LINE OF
NORTH WELLS STREET; THENCE 2nST 23.46 FEET PERPENDICULAR TO THE LAST
DESCRIBED LINE; THENCE NDRTR-+07.44 FEET ALONG A LINE 81.58 FEET WEST
OF AND PARALLEL WITH SATID WEST LINE OF NORTH WELLS STREET; THENCE WEST
38.29 FEET PERPEMDICULAR TO THE LAST DESCRIERED LINE; THENCE NORTH 23.37
FEET ALONG A LINE FARALLEL WITH SAID WES” LINE OF NORTH WELLS STREET 1t
A FOINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 3L -THE AFORESAID ASSESSOR'S
DIVISION, SAID FDINT BEING 119.87 FEET WIST OF THE NORTH EAST CORNER OF
LOT { IN $AID ASSESSOR'S DIVISION; THENLI EAST 149.87 FEET ALONG THE
NORTH LINE OF SAID LOTS % AND {1, BEING ALSU THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST
SCHILLER STREET, TC THE NORTH EAST CORNER OF “SAID LOT 1, THENCE SOUTH
299.97 FEET ALONG THE AFORESAID WEST LINE OF(NORTH MELLS STREET TO THE
HEREINABOVE DESIGNATED FOINT OF BEGINNING, IN-CRUK COUNTY, ILLINOILS

FARCEL 2:

EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF FARCEL { AY SET FNRTH IN DECLARATION,
GRANT OF AGREEMENT OF MUTUAL EASEMENTS RECORDED OCTObti .5, 1983 AS
DOCUMENT 264867428, FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS AND FOR SUCH FURPOSES AS
DESCRIEBED THEREIN OVER THAT FART OF THE FOLLOWING DESLRI“F“ LANL aS
SHOWN IN EXHIBRIT C ATTACHED TO SAID DECLARATION:

THAT PART OF LOTS 72, 73, AND 176 TO 181 INCLUSIVE, IN BRONSON'S
ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE NORTH EAST {/4 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIR 39
NORTH, RANGE §4 EAST OF THE THIRD FRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TOGETHER WITH ALL
ALLEYS AS VACATED RY QORDINANCE PASSED JUNE 27, 1895 RECORDED AUGUST t4,
1895 AS DOCUMENT Nu. 2262988 AND BY ORDINANCE FASSED SEFTEMEBER 18,

1945, RECORDED NOVEMBER &, 1945 AS DOCUMENT NO. 13653941, ALL TAKEN AS
A TRACT HOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTH EAST CORNER OF LOT 72 IN GGDEN'S SUBDIVISION OF
LOTS 142 TO 151, 154 TO 156, 1463 T0 143, 1468 T0 173, 176, 178 TO 183 IN
THE AFORESAID BRONSON'S ADDITION TO CHICAGU; THENCE WESY 85.85 FEET

g6 723373




~ UNOEFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 72, BEING ALSO THE NORTH LINE OF WESY
EVERGREEN STREET, TO THE FOINT OF "BEGINNING OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIHRED
FARCEL OF LAND; THENCE NORTH 116,17 FEET PARALLEL WITH THE WEST L. INE QF
NORTH WELLS STREET BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 4 AND 2 IN THE
ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF LOT 477 IN THE AFORESALD ERONSON'S ADDITLON 10
CHICAGD, THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 40 TO 64 INCLUSIVE AND THE EAST LINE OF
LOTS 65 T4 72 INCLUSIVE IN THE AFORESAID OGDEN'S SUBDIVISION; THENCE
WEST 48,59/ FEET FERFENDICULAK TU THE LAST DESCRIBER LINE; THENCE NORTH
51,06 FEET PLUNG A LINE DRAWN 104.76 FEET WEST OF AND FARALLEL WITH
SAID WEST LINCOF NORTH WELLS STREET, THENCE EAST 23,18 FEET
FERFENDICULAR T4 THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE; THENCE NORTH 109.44 FEET
ALONG A LINE 81.08 FEEV WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH SALD WEST LINE OF
NORTH WELLS STREET, THENCE WEST 30,29 FEET FERFENDICULAR TQ THE LAST
DESCRIBED LINE; THENCEWORTH 23,33 FEET ALONG A LEINE PARALLEL WITH SAil
WEST LINE OF NORTH WELLS STREET TO A FOINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 4
IN THE AFORESAID ASSESSAR'S DIVISION, SAID FOINT BEING 449.87 FEET WES]
GF THE NORTH EAST CORNER QF LOT t IN SAID ASSESSOR'S DIVISION; THENCE
WEST 338,49 FEET ALONG THE ‘SOUTH LINE OF WEST SCHILLER STREET, BEING
THE NORTH LINE OF LOTS 3 TO 7/ INCLUSIVE, IN SAID ASSESSOR'S DIVISION,
THE NORTH LINE QF LOTS 48 AND 42 IN SALD OGDEN'S SURDIVISION AND THE
NOKTH LINE OF LOT § IN THE RESUBIVISION OF LOTS 50 TO 53 IN SATD
OGDEN'S SUEDIVISION AND THEIR EXTEWSIONS TO THE NORTH WEST CORNER OF
SAID LOT ¢ IN THE RESURDIVISION OF L0%S 50 TO 53 IN OGDEN'S
SURDIVISION; THENCE SOUTH 306.05 FEET ALONG THE EAST LINE OF NORTH
NORTH FARK AVENUE, BEING THE WEST LINE-GF LATS § 70 & INCLUSIVE IN THl
RESUBRDIVISION OF LOTS S0 TC 53 IN SAID OGLEN'S SUBDIVISION AND THE WEN!
LINE GF LOT 34 IN SAID OGDEN'S SUBDIVISTON eNZ THETR EXTENSIONS 70 THE
SOUTH WEST CORNCR OF SAID LOT S4; THENCE EASY-U72.39 FEET ALONG THE
NORTH LINE OF WEST EVERGREEN AVENUE, REING THE SOUTH LINE OF LOTS 54 Tu
59 INCLUSIVE, THE SQUTH LINE OF LDTS &5, 66, A7 AND 48 AND THE SOUTH
LINE OF LOT 72 AND THEIR EXTENSIONS IN SAID OGDEN'Y SGRDIVISION TG THL
HEREIMAROVE DESIGNATED FOINT OF BEGINNING IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINQLS.

G6723373




UNOFFICIAL COPY




